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01.11.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, GP 

for respondents present. Counsel for the appellant 

submitted an application for withdrawal of the instant 

appeal with the permission to file a fresh one. 

Application is allowed and the appeal is dismissed as 

withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Member

ANNOUNCED:
01.11.2016
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^^06.2016 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned 

counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant was 

serving as ASI when dismissed from service on the 

allegations of mis-conduct vide impugned order dated 

03.02.2016 where-against departmental appeal was 

preferred on 10.2.2016 which was not responded and 

hence the instant service appeal on 08.06.2016.

1
i,

i

That neither enquiry in the prescribed manners 

conducted nor any opportunity of,hearing afforded to the 

i-^2/appellant.a-"

Points urged need consideration.. Admit. Subject 

to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days, 

notices be issued to the respondents for written 

reply/comments for 24.08.2016 before S.B. ,

i
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Chaii^an

i’

Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for respondents 

present. Appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee 

within seven days, thereafter notices be issued to the respondents 

for written reply/comments on 01.11.20T6 before S.B.

r 24.08.2016
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Form- A.

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

619/2016Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

32.1.

The appeal of Mr. Hamza Ali Khan presented today 

by Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be entered in 

the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order please.

08/06/20161
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RI-GISTRAR

2- This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing

to be put up there on.
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
-i'

' i /2016APPEAL NO.♦s'-
’-iwr 'Ho Police Deptt:V/S

INDEX

Page No.S.No. AnnexureDocuments
Memo of Appeal 1-41.
Copy of statement of allegation -A- 52.

6copy of charge sheet -B -3.
copy of reply to charge sheet -C- 7-104.
Copy of inguiryTeport 11-13-D-5.

14-15-E-copy of application6.
16Copy of order dated: 3.2.2016 -F-7.

-G- 17-19Copy of departmental appeal8.
20-21-H-Copy of Cell no documents9.
22-24-I-Copy of RTI application10.

Vakalat Nama11.

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

(M.ASIF YOUSAFZAI),

(TAIMUR^LI KHAN),

(Syed Noman Ali Bukhari) 

(ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR)
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

M !
1/2016APPEAL NO.

Km’ber FaHhHtUtiWa

^13Hamza All khan, Ex-ASI
PS Ghazni
Khel Lakki Marwat.

Diury No. i

Dated-

(Appellant):;

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, KPK Peshawar.
2. Deputy Inspector General of Police Bannu Region-1.
3. District Police Officer Bannu.

(Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 3.2.2016 

WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED 

FROM THE SERVICE AND NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE 

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN 

STATUTORY PERIOD OF 90 DAYS.

PRAYER:

THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER 

DATED 3.2.2016 MAY BE SET ASIDE AND THE 

APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED WITH ALL BACK ANDiledto-day
CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY 

WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND 

APPOPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARADED IN\{j
FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

FACTS:
That the appellant was serving as ASI in a poiice department and 

also has good service record throughout.
1.

That the charge sheet and statement of aiiegation was served 

upon appeilant. The appeiiant properly replied to the Charge 

sheet and denied all the allegations.(Copy of statement of 

allegation, charge sheet and replied are attached as 

Annexure- A, b & C)

2.

That the inquiry was conducted against the appeilant and gave 
his recommendation that the allegation ievei against the accused 

police officer ASI Hamza are Proved. (Copy of departmental 

Inquiry was attached as Annexure-D).

3.

That the appeiiant filed an application to regionai poiice officer 

against the inquiry report that the inquiry was not conducted 

properly which is against the law and rules, therefore may be 

proper inquiry may be conduct and give opportunity to appeiiant 
to defend himself but despite that request and without final 
show cause notice, the impugned order was passed against the 

appellant. (Copy of application is attached as Annexure-E).

4.

That without finai show cause notice, on dated 3.2.2016, the 

impugned order was issued wherein the major penaity of 
dismissai from service was imposed on the appeiiant under Poiice 

Ruies 1975. (Copy of order is attached as Annexure-F).

5.

That the appellant preferred departmental appeal against the 

order dated 3.2.2016 which is un-responded with in statutory 

period of 90 days tiii date. (Copy of Departmental appeal is 

attached as annexure-G).

6.

That now the appeiiant come to this august Tribunal on the 

following grounds amongst others.
7.



Y
^ GROUNDS:

That the impugned order dated 3.2.2016 is against the law, facts, 
norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenabie 

and liable to be set aside.

That the allegations mentioned in the charge sheet fuiiy 

explained in reply to charge sheet as well as before inquiry 

officer. But despite that harsh view was taken and major penalty 

was imposed.

The charge sheet served upon the appeliant not signed by RPO 

which is gross iiiegaiity.

The allegation mentioned in the charge sheet not proof beyond 

shadow of doubt which is necessary for imposing major penalty.

That the enquiry report is siient about statement of compiainant 
about money mater which is necessary, that cleariy shows the 

malafide intention of the appellant.

That neither the appellant was associated with the enquiry 

proceedings nor has any statement of witnesses been recorded in 

the presence of appellant. Even a chance of cross examination 

was also not provided to the appellant which is vioiation of norms 

of justice.

That the appellant filed an application to regional police officer 

against the inquiry report that the inquiry was not conducted 

properly which is against the law and rules, therefore may be 

: proper inquiry will be conduct and give opportunity to appellant 
to defend himself but despite that request and without final show 

cause notice, the impugned order was passed against the 

appellant which is against the law and rules.

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

G)

That according to superior's courts judgment regular inquiry is 

most and mandatory before imposing major punishment. 
Moreover the show cause notice was served to the appellant on 

3.12 2014 and imposed major punishment of compulsory 

retirement on 5.12.2014 without providing any chance defense to 

the appellant.

H)



^ I) That the statement of witness not recorded in the presence of the 

appellant not opportunity provided to the appeiiant to cross 

examined the witness which is against the iaw and rules.

That the cell no. given in the inquiry report is not correct and 

wrongly referred which shows malafide intention. The documents 

regards cell no is attached as Annexure-H.

J)

That the penalty of dismissal from service is very harsh and not 
commensurate with the guilt and the appellant is well qualified 

and trained and belongs to poor family being the young police 

officer deserves lenient future.

That the appellant has 20 year service with good record and 

without Adverse ACR, penalty of dismissal from service is very 

harsh which is passed in violation of law and, therefore, the same 

is not sustainable in the eyes of law.

That there is no CDR record is available thus inquiry officer's 

allegation/report is baseless and based on malafide intention.

The appellant was not given final show cause notice which is 

necessary requirement as per relevant rules and thus the illegal 
order was passed.

That the appellant has not been treated accordance with law, fair 

played justice, despite he was a civil servant of the province, 
therefore, the impugned order is liable to be set aside on this 

score alone.

In the case of the appellant I.G is not competent authority for 

appellant thus the penalty authority is nullity in the eyes of law.

Even no inquiry report was provided which effected the defense 

right of the appellant. The attached report was provided through
RTI. (Application to RTI is attached as Annexured-I)

That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds 

and proofs at the time of hearing.

K)

L)

M)

N)

0)

P)

Q)

P)

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed for.



« \Y APPELLANT
Hamza Ali Khan

THROUGH:

(M.ASIF YOUSAFZAI),
.1

(TAIMURALI KHAN),

&

Syed Noman Ali Bukhari 
(ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR)
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STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.
t

I. Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police Officer, 
RegidiS^Bannu"as. competent authority, am of .the opinion that ASI 

Haitiz Ali-Kh^n ,PST Ghazni Khel,^ Lakki District Police has rendered 

himself ;iiah^:Kto l?e:'proceeded against as he committed ^the following 

misconduct''within the: meaning of disciplinary rules-1975 (amendment vide

f /
Bannu;//'

¥
■f

NWFP .Gazette 27‘'’: January-1976) f ‘

A

) STTMMARY OF ALLEGATION,
I

PS: Ghazni Khel, District LakkiThat you ASI 'Hamz Aii Khan, posted as
meter Motor-cycle CD/70 from one Sher Aslam s/b

•-

have taken a zero- 

Sher Dil Azam 

narcotics.
. That you had taken Rs.'100000/- from PO Salah-ud-Din s/o Hayau-ud-

raid of the local police on the house of

r/o Tajazai District Lakki and he was made free for
I

Din PS: Naurang during 

deceased Yasin'Wahab r/o Tajazai, District Lakki.
• That you have taken some goods from the case property vehicles.

collecting weekly from the narcotic:! paddlnrs In the• That you were
areas of Ghazni Khel and adjacent areas in a Private vehicle of one All

, District Lakki.Marjan alias Majoo s/o Mohammad Azam r/o Khero Khel
have taken Rs. lOOQO/- from, one Shoib s/o Rafiuilah r/o• That you

Tajazai District, Lakki during a music programme in his hotel.
For the purpose "of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused w/r to the 
above allegations DSP-HOr-Bannu is appointed as Enquiry Officer.

'The Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the 
accused, record statements etc; and findings within 25-days after the receipt
of this order.

The accused shall join.the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by 

the Enquiry Officer. vT y , . '
I

e Officer, 
Bai^u Region, Bannu.

V Reg)

:/EC :<-■///1//J 
. . . Copy to

. .1. The' Provincial Police , Officer, 'Khyber Pakhtu.nkhwa, Peshawar for, 
^favour of information.

2. The District Police Officer, Lakaki for information. .
3. The Enquiry Officer. . "

isNo.,

Regional Police Officer, 
Bannu Region, Bannu.*'1

Hi i'
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CHARGE SHEETt.

»• i’

I •r:/

1/ ■ A;.-’■ satisfied that a .formal inquiry as ,
^ cpntemplatedUn 'the/N^W.F.P. Rules, 1975 is'necessary arid--'-

/ .expedient. *, •

:-V%
0

J

■/. \( / I

. / •• .
'AND WHEREAS, I am of the view that the. allegation, if. 

established would call for a Major penalty as confined in. Rules 4-1 (b)
. i ' . ■

of the aforesaid Rules.'

H
NOW THEREFORE, aS required by Rule 6-1 ( a) of the 

aforesaid Rules,I, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police Officer, 
Bannu Region, Bannu .charge you ASI Hamza Ali Khan PS: Ghazni 
Khel, Lakki bistrict Police for misconduct oh the basis of summary 

■ of allegations appended herewith.

*

. . and whereas, I direct you further under the Rule (6-1)
. b of the aforesaid rules, to put in a written defense within..07-days of 
the receipt of this charge sheet as to why a. Major punishment as 

■ defined.in Rule.4-l.-(b) should not-be avyarded to you. Also state at the, ■ 

. same time whether you desire tO'be- heard in person or not.’

V

■ In WseiYour reply is not "received within the prescribed 

period.without sufficient reasons it would be presumed that you have 

np defense to offer.and an ex-party action will be. taken against'you.'

i

/ .

;

• ; 1

V Regio 
. Baiinu Region, Bannu.

TCS-Qffi^r, 0
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From: ^ The Superintendent of Police, 
. Investigation, Bannu.

my*!
. M /

'i)
To: The Regional Police Off!cer,

Bannu Region, Bannu.
f

No: /Dated Bannu, the 

FINDING OF DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST A*;i

/2016.(I.

Subject:
HAMZALI.

i
Memo:

Kindly refer, to your Memo No. a dated Nil on the above subject.

The Finding report against ASI Hamzali conducted by the undersigned is submitted 

herewith for kind perusal and favour of further order please.

Stci'

En
1su;.

r.
dc;'

■ 1':

•• r.;
I

• Superi dent of police, 
Ipji^^tigation; Bannu.s

:
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ASl Hamza All while.posted at PS Ghazni Khel, District Lakki Marwat has been charged for. '
, the commissions of following misconducts within the meaning of Police Rules-1.975 amended vide 

NWFP Gazette 27^'’January/1976. ' , .
■ . •" . -7-'n . ■ , . ,v..; ; ■ . , . -

/

i, • i-r'.

That'he while-r.ppsted at PS Ghazni Khel District Lakki Marwat have taken a zero
■ meter Motor; Cycle CD/70 from, one Sher Aslam s/o Sher .Dil Azam R/Q Tajazai 

.District Lakki and .he. was made free for-Narcotics.
• V .That:he'had taken one Lac from PO Salah-ud-Din s/o Hayu-ud-Din PS Naurang during' 

raid of the Loc^l Police on the house of deceased Yaseen Wahab r/o Tajazai District
: .Lakki.,' ;; . .
• That he,has taken,some goods from the case property,vehicle.
• That he was collecting weekly from the Narcotics peddlers in the area of PS Ghazni 

, . Khel and. adjacent areas in a private vehicle of one Ali .Marjan alias Majoo s/o
Mohammad Azmah r/o Hero Khel District Lakki.

• That he has .taken Rs.10,000/- from one Shoib s/o.Rafi Ullah r/o Tajazai District 
Lakki Marwat during a music program in his hotel..

The enquiry was. marked'to the DSP/HQ.rs, Bannu. The accused police officer submitted 

application before the W/RPO, Bannu Region, Bannu that the enquiry conducted by the DSP/HQrs 

has not followed the rules/law. The Worthy RPO, Bannu Region, Bannu noted remarks “pi conduct ^ 
the said enquiry” and handed over to the undersigned for re-probe of the allegations leveled 

against the accused Police Officer.

/
!

A

)
-i

c» •
I

•

5..
!
I.-
V, r.

i

! ■

To probe into the allegations the undersigned perused all the recorded statements, 
relevant records and secretly enquired the background of the accused police officer. The 

undersigned summoned the accused police officer and recorded his statement and cross
opportunity has been given and. recorded cross questions a answers. SHO Haider Ali and MHC Farid . , 
Ullah. No. 222 of PS Ghazni Khel, Lakki Marwat were summoned and recorded their statements, - 

they were given cross opportunity and recorded cross question a answers. Short brief are given 

below:.

i;

t
i
\
i •

STATEMENT OF SHO HAIDER ALI SHAH a MHC FARID ULLAH NO. 222 OF PS GHAZNI KHEL
DISTRICT UKKI MARWAT. /

l! They stated in their statement that during their postings at PS Ghazni Khel, no complaint 

against the accused Police Officer was received. MHC further stated that all the case properties 

are in his custody and it is impossible to take goods from the vehicles anyone. The SHO admitted 

in his statement during .cross examination that Mir Aslam is drug narcotics seller in the limits of PS 

'Ghazni .Khel, Lakki Marwat. Yasin Wahab is the cousin of Salahudin s/o Hiya-u-din and he 

wanted in more than 34 cases. Salahudin is also wanted to the local Police u/s 324/353 PPC.

!i1.

;
; ■JI

I:

I. /
was ,I:

I

i

STATEMENT OF ACCUSED POLICE OFFICER ASI HAMZA ALI PS GHAZNI KHEL. )
r

, . He stated that he has submitted detail written reply on 16.12.2015 of the charge sheet and 

he did. not want to change in the previous reply. He further stated that the allegations leveled 

against him ,are baseless and requested for the filing of charge sheet. The undersigned crossed 

examined .the accused officer, according to CDR report the owner of Mobile Nos. 0343-9994925 & - 
,^0^8-9378208 have contacted with him and Drug Transporter Zarwali, when it was asked from him . 

that ,the owners of the said numbers has paid communication role with him and drug transporter,. 

the accused police officer had ho sufficient answer of the question. In further cross examination 

the said accused police officer had no sufficient proof to deny the allegations.

\

i
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/ONCLUSION.i
'i . -r /•

■ir
» Keeping in view the above facts, circumstances.a. recorded statements and' perusal' of 

relevant records .and dufing the cross examination the undersigned reached to the following 

conclusions:'

■ I
■ M■

«
* -i t

%. - ■ Officer Hamza Ali is not satisfied and during the
/ ; examination-he did hot prove his innocence.
'v ;-\2. . In cross examination about the'CDR it

cross

(■ktit was dig out that accused Police: Officer ASl
I •

Hamzah ant^ narcotics peddle^i^ZarwaUJ^^ men in contacts, whose had.contact 

with the accused Police Officer and narcotics p^dlers, it means that middle persSis 

: (companions) of narcotics peddler had remained 

. officer. In this regard he had no sufficient 
3. According to'the. statement of SHO Haider Ali Shah-and

.1

V
\

contact with the-accused Policei

\answer.
i cross examination i about the 

allegation leveled against the said accused Police Officer, S.HO'admitted Jn his cross 

examination that Mir Aslam,& Sher Alsam are drug narcotics peddlers.

4. SHO also, added that Yasin Wahab is the cousin, of Salahudin s/o Hiya-u-din wanted :iin 

■ iTiore than 34 cases and Salahudin is also wanted to the local Police u/s 324/353 PPG.

v

;l •

i'- "h

Later on the said notorious PO Yasin Wahab was murdered during encounter.
5. In ope side SHO a MHC rejected that allegations leveled against the accused- Police 

Officer, ^but in the other side in cross examination they were not known about the 

suspension of the; accused Police Officer, their statements are unsatisfactory
6. The accused Police Officer showed himself the SHO of PS Ghazni Khe and he was dealt 

all matters as he was SHO of the said PS.

U
I ■>

■if..

i:-? .
'I i

... f.

iu
-I ;H.

f . n .

ill Vr- * '*
In secret information it was dig but that reputation of the accused Police Officer is also 

unsatisfactory.
7.\' » '

RECOMMENDATION.
; \

I**' '
In v'iew of the above conclusion the allegations leveled against the accused Police 

Officer ASl Hamzali are proved. .

Submitted please.

• :' •>
I'

: I

I
I

'.'-4; '
-I • ;

■f ■Superjjrt^r^ent of Police, 
-^■imestigation, Bannu.
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|!. POLICE DEPARTiyiFAT bannu region

rr• ORDER.

i; / '• r:
My this order will dispose off the departmental 

Aii, PS: Ghazni Khel, ■ District Lakki
v^aGcojJht of^the-foilowing omission:-

That he,'ASl/Hamz. Ali Kharv, posted as PS; Ghazni Khei, District Lakki have 

takeh-a zerq-meter Motor-cycle CD/70 from one Sher Asiam s/c Sher Dil Azam ' 

■.'.yr/o Tajazai District Lakki and he was made free for narcotics.

■ That he had taken Rs. 100000/- from PO Salah-ud-Din s/o Hayau-ud-Din PS: 

Nadrang during raid-of the local police on the house of deceased Yasin Wahab 

;r/o Tajazai, District Lakki..

I
I on

ill/il;iCi ;
•ilH Jr /
IT'

if
J

■'!

■ ii.
• That he have taken some goods from the case property vehicles.

• That he was collecting weekly from tlie narcotics pado'lers
!•!

in the areas of
Ghazni Khel and adjacent areas in a Private vehicle of one Ali Marjan alias 

Majoo. .s/o Mohammad Azam r/o Khero Khel, District Lakki.

i

• That he has. taken ;Rs. 10000/- from one Shoib s/o'Rafiullah r/o Tajazai 

District, Lakki during a music programme in his hotel..

I

'v
The said Police Officer was charge sheeted based upon

statement of allegations and SP/Invest Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer. The

Enquiry Officer.conducted proper departmental enquiry under Police Rules 1975 and' 

submitted ■ his findings, wherein the aforementioned charges 

delinquent Police Officer have been proved without any shado'w of doubt.
against the , said( .

The enquiry proceedings, were thoroughly perused and 

the officer concerned heard in orderly room on 29.1.2016.
p

Therefore, 1, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police

Officer, Bannu .Region, Bannu in exercise of the powers vested in me. after 
\ . . ' ■ ■ ■ . ' '

thoroughly perusal the record/proceedings and hearing the Police Officer in orderly 

room on 29.1-.2016 came to the conclusion that order of Major punishment is . 

required to be imposed upon him, being held guilty of the allegations by the:Enquiry . 

■Officer as well as un-satisfactory hearing for showing himself innocent with the ■ 

undersigned. Hence, the delinquent Police OCficcr is hereby dismissed from service.

■*--

I!i

. !

Order announced.

^ 0

(Muhammad Tahir)PSP 
Regional Police OfficeTr, 
Bannu Region, Bannu.

/b
i ■

357\ ■

,/EC, dated._£:^/2/2016No.
V

. Copy to :-
• The'District Police Officer, Lakki.I\

I

jit i IC^ (Muhammad Tahir)PSP 
Regional Police Officer, 
Bannu Region, Bannu.

V

J
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/"
The Provincial Police officer

..KhyberPakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

.pTgTgTj^gATIO?;LAGAINST THE ORDFR nn „p
SAM^JS-3aDE_N0^357_DATED 03/02/1 ft THROTTHH WHICH
M£SIHQNERWAS_DISMISSED from the ^FRyTr-c

( f/

Subject:
-/

Respected Sir,

The .petitioner Prayed 

1. ihat Detail facts and

as under:-

figures pertaining to the departmental proceedings
h.... b», ..ivjnced by ,hy p«.Uo„, shape p, aap.y IhaJ staS

‘1S' <• uimg the course-of statement to the inquiry officer but the 
inquiry ofhcer has altogether ignored the real facts and recommended the 

petitioner for major ^penalty. In the inquiry proceedings petitioner 

old lesponsible for the charges mentioned in the charge sheet but 

s.tatemenL recorded by the EO has 
petitioner.

was 

a single
brought charges home to thenot

2. That the inquiry officer has i

connecting the defaulting office! with the charges 
le authority has also ignored the real facts of the inquiry proceedinas

I’" “ ^ finding of inquiry officers against the
law.. As per the finding of the EO, the petitioner has hold
the EO has not.mention in the inquiry preceding the evidence 

the accused_ with'the charges rather all the statements 

negates the Version of i

spirit of •
responsible but

connecting 

recorded by the EO
, ... ,, proceedings and the authority has also not •
considered the statements of the witnesses recorded by the EO during the 

course, of passing the impugned order.
3. According to the: procedure of inquiry and dicta of Superior 

inquiry officer and the authority 
- solid reasons

courts, the ■
bound to based upon their findino on

y^necting the accused with the charges without breaking . :
any channels but in my casp, a single iota of evidence is not available on '

^ connecting me witn the diarges but even then I have been 
disnussed from the service without any fault. The major.penalty is justified
when someone commits the fault willfully reuardinv 

\ shoulder.. ^ o b

are

record

any responsibility 
but a single instant has .not 

connection with the crunina.is or .has
'■’ecn quoted with proof showing mv

i ^ ^ got any linkage with the iTiiscreanl.s .

4. That the inquiry officer has not brought on record a/y solid evT^i 

conntcung me tnat I have got zero meter motor cycle CD-70 from'one Sher 

Mam s, o Du Azam r/o Taja Zai.District Lakki and he was made free for 

. 'narcotics, rather if record of PS is consulted T h.i.o im.:...
«



■ /

-4 / . against; the. -narcotics'.sealers and possessor. A', single' evidence is not 

> prpceedings regarding the obtaining of the said
. ■;mo;f^^^le-;bupeven .then/the EO has

I:i
I
I -.-KN.--.- . ..Vi- - - .. inentioned'the source and

> said charges and what I had been stated in
my.reply,...to-tl:ie,cha sheet and statement before the EO, the inquiry - 
officer has not established any relation of myself with the said miscreants. I ' 

^ have got no linkage with any criminars activities, Even a single thing is - 
/ ’not available in inquiry proceeding showing that I have facilitated

I /
i-

/•

I /

-1-

•any
criminals’activates in the.illaqa, . The authority has also agreed-with the 

enquiry officer- without any 

grounds taken in the charge sheet.

.1
and rebutting my statement andreason

1
i

I 5. .[hat the RPO Baianu'while passing an order of dismissal has not consulted ; 
the record according to the procedure of inquiry because my duty and 

cannot lead.toward major penalty. The charges regarding obtaining 

lacs rupees from PO Salahudin is also not proved through any evidence as 

well as the charges of taking

:!
act

ot one

goods from the case property, collecting . 
money weekly from narcotics paddlers in the area of Ghazni khel and also 

taking of ru'pees 10000/-from one shoaib against me.

some

the esLul.disi-iment ot llic duirges il vva;:; iiicumln.a'iL upon tlio 

inquiry; officer to summons the above persons for ■ statements and v 

providing an opportunity to the defaulting officer for cross examination 

Upon them but a;single witness has not been summoned for the said 

purpose' and without their examination during the course of inquiry, the 

declaring of the petitioner as guilty of the charges is against the spirit of ■. 
■justice! ^ \

7. According to the dicta of superior courts, officer/official should be hold 

X responsible fdr major penalty^ when the charges are proved against the “ 
officer without any shadow of doubt but in my case nothing is available on 

record regarding the proof of charges but even then Thave been dismissed . ''
from-the services. : ' . - ' . . .

!

' -8. That the'Statement of concern SHO of P-S Ghazni khel has..-also ■ been 

thrown to dustbeen regarding declaring ail the vehicles in the police /•■' 
stations,in ok condition. Furthermore the case property in the PS is not 

■ under control of ASHO but under the control of SHO- and Muharar of the 

PS. fy

9. That actually the DPO lakki has made a video from one PO Arab Khan o.,f 
. laja Zai and he was compelled to narrate some allegations against ine but 

the same has not been mentioned in the charge sheet. FiirLhermore it is 
vv^ipyjjiientinniii}^ hvn-- UniL I linv*' isli Uiv imu.'ic ol' llu- -liiul IT) and
also brought so many articles from his house which got annoyed the said

Y*
; •
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V>' -^v

against me is against the spirit
.7

:.J (
ti 'I

. iO. 7 hcU'-ciuri. V

_ the course of my posting at PS Ghazni
actp against hae miscreants/criminals and from
‘ nibcenls yvere annoyed. The SHO of the PS 
character of his^subordinate and no 

SHO against me.:

I / i Khei, I have taki- / en sever 
my action the criminals 

-■ can best judge’the
Ir/

.
such complaint has b: .

made; b)^ any / 'een/

the EO or by the authority while passine the • '^‘^''tted either by
ndatory as per the decision of seiCice trLpai™^''®" order, which isma

12. That aa single charge mention in the charge sheet has not h
against me during the course nf ^^s not been proved c
proved in the haquirv nror ^^e charges not '■

i>. .

•• 13.hri throughout my service f have performed
bringing good name to police department 

service record and have not committed 

cigainst tne spirit of policehules.

my 'duty for 
as evident from 

any blunder /fault which is

i
mv-

•i

I

14. That I
and the service is my omv brcsd responsibility of large family

boUUwel'r'C^ e™rL"pol“e r^erC
-vlhaveperfdrrdU7;U«:yUrSr“'
PRAYER:-

i
know
any other

t

i •
:■

i

NaSv nATEDiUCii' “ «'» "fdar of RPt^

may also be heard in person.

pelitioner
from the date of dismissal. I

/'
Yours e^ent

/*QIC, it-' ■:

PesiiTv;:,. i-' l' ■

l3.> ^7 -z ICl'C; Hamza-tajr Khan 

Ex; ASI PS Ghazni t 
Khel Lakki Marwat r

j

.

f/ Lb.. >s aVcJO
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■M1C:j120!63^?0559 Gond^r'.ij*' NIC lixpiry: 50‘09*20l?
ldontliy,Har)<: ^

V.'' ‘ • . . . ■
. * PotherNomo: ji* JLU_ . OOB:oe-0-»966

Presenf{Address
•- .V ....

PormanenI Address;
-. •/

2 <1^ Ca ijoi. <41^ ^Ij

■i

\V ■i

(
;• I

I

I

y

iI

\''.1
>

\
y >:

-v'923489378208
C i:"i

. ..v:.;'

- .6,
.V

NIC: »)20/962)l642 ••

Identity Morkr.^^jS 
Present Address: ^ ^

Pormonont Addrooc: ,^j .j*

Gender: NIC Expiry:
Fat her Name: j'j t>4»i • DOB;Oi-Om955

\ \
\
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SI Hamza^ .
Zarwali Drug transporter

03435255332 
03439341180-

923439994925r
92344!1-9853'69-
9234‘4313i:o:i5
92344619634'5^
923448561370

- '3-,-
1

' 3'Ka::C: 03439994925 22
03445079020
03445812130
03449079144

7
923448980858
923469510399
923469512407
923469789454

1■ 2 03449358721
03459855062
0346185000J

51
1-3

26923472814171' 5
03467347368 1923478107903

923/179802:14:1,
923486343476

034G8;l.5Giai. 2
03469175857
03469735779
03475193611
03479805934
03489378208
3439341180

15
2923489049526

923489140597
^3489185723
923489274335
923489316389
923489377541
923489378208
^23489419572

■ 1' ■

48
1019
2-3

13• 1 3439994925 57f 4 ' 3445079020
3449079144

11 19• 9 • •! . 1<
I 10 3449867500 7

3450562772
3450949594

923339763797
923349027059
923400092153
923400953778
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6;
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■ 3 ■

1
1

923439994925 1
923449867500 4 .
923450562772
923450949594
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i1 . GOVI'RNMEN’r Oi- KHYBER PAKHTUNKH 

KICHTTO INFORMA'nON COMMISSION " 
yi'* i'loor, Tasneem Plaza, Near Benevolent Fund Build'i 
6th Saddar Road, Peshawar 

‘ Email: com t>laints@kprti 
Ph: '.’2-‘;l-9212643'
Fax; 5-92-91-9211163

/’

;r

'B.mirt;
if.
* 2kflOV,
W-.li

'.1

No: RTIC/AR/MSSy/lG/Jp^f,^' 

Dated: March, 2016
ri is

!

To

The Regional Police Officer (RPO) / PIO, 
Police Department, ■
Bannu. •

'■f

Ref: HAMZA ALI KHAN VS. POLICE DEPARTMENT, BANNU
COMPLAINT AGAINST NON-SUPPLY OF INFORMATION BY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
BANNU (COMPLaInT NO: 018571 ^ '

Subject:

Memo:

Complainants Mr. Hamza AN Khan had filed a-request with your Department 
04/02/203^ You have failed to respond to the request within the timeline fixed 
by the Right to Information Act, .2013, and hence he has approached this 
Commission with the subject complaint under the Law. (Copy attached)
You are directed to provide complete and relevant information to the complainant 
within ten -working days of the receipt of this letter, under intimation to RTI 
Commission.
In case, you need any clarification/guidance in the matter, you are required to 
contact this Commission within five working days of the receipt.of this-letter 
phone No. 091-9212643. e-mail: compiaint5i@kprti.gov.pk or fax No. 091- 
9211163, so that the provision of information within fifteen working days is 
ensured.
In case the information is not supplied, you are directed to attend this Commission 
on 31/03/2016 to give reasons for the failure on your part.

Failure to comply with the above would compel this Commission to make resort 
to the punitive clauses of the Law.

on

2.

■ 3.

on

4.

5.

I-
I

Assistant Registrar
^ght to Information Commission,
KPK, Peshawar.

Copy lo:.-

Assistant Regisuar
Mr. Hamza AN Khan (Compiainant)\

/i
/

/Assistant Registrar 
Right to Information Commission, 
KPK, Peshawar.

.//
/

mailto:compiaint5i@kprti.gov.pk
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VAKALAT NAMA
J2QNO:

IN THE COURT OF ^ / ^'BUhlA^

ALi (Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS

poL/Y^ o^f^r-rr

I/We I'fj^lA'iAA f^Li ]YUAf^'
Do hereby appoint and constitute MAsif Yousafzai, Advocate, Peshawar, 
to appear, plead, act, compromise, vyithdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us 
as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability* 
for his default and with the authority, to engage/appoint any other Advocate/ 
Counsel on my/our costs.

(Respondent)
(Defendant)

I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our 
behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the 
above noted matter.-The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our 

at any stage of the proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or iscase
outstanding against me/us.

Dated /20^ ^ • \
( CLIENT )

ACCEPTS

M.ASIF YOUSAFZAI
Advocate

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI
Advocate High Court, 
Peshawar.

1

OFFICE:
Room No.l, Upper Floor, 
Islamia Club Building,' 
Khyber Bazar Peshawar. 
Ph.091-2211391- 

0333-9103240
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.619/2016/
at:
rf •• Jt Hamza Ali Khan, Ex-ASI 

PS Ghazni Khel,
Lakki Marwat,/ Appellant

Versus

The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar £t others.

Respondents

PARA WISE COAAMENTS / REPLY ON THE ABOVE SUBJECT SERVICE APPEAL ARE
SUBMITTED BY THE RESPONDENTS N0.1. 2 & 3.

Preliminary Objections

1. That the appeal of appellant is badly time-barred.

2. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

3. That the appellant has concealed the actual facts from the Honorable Tribunal.

4. That the appeal is bad in law due to non-joineder and mis-joinder of un­

necessary parties.

5. That the appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean hands.

6. That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus-standi to file the 

instant appeal.

7. That the appellant has been estopped by his own conduct.

OBJECTIONS ON FACTS:

Respectfully Sheweth

1. Pertains to record. Hence no comments.

2. Pertains to record. Hence no comments.

3. Correct. Needs no comments.

4. Incorrect. The enquiry was conducted according to law/rules and proper 

opportunity was provided to the appellant.

5. Incorrect. There is no need to issue Final Show Cause Notice under Police Rules 

1975 therefore, after proper enquiry and recommendation of enquiry officer 

the impugned order dated 03.02.2016 was issued.

6. Pertains to record. Hence no comments.

7. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file instant appeal.

r
%

1

%

.■P".
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OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS

A. Incorrect. The impugned orders dated 03.02,2016 is quite legal and was issued 

after proper/thorough probe/findings/recommendations of the inquiry officer.

B. Incorrect. All codal formalities were adopted and legal opportunities were 

provided, hence punishment was awarded after proper departmental 

proceedings where the charges proved beyond any shadow of doubt.

C. Pertains to record. Hence, no comments.

D. Incorrect. In light of all connected evidence, the allegations leveled in 

statement of allegations were found proved and the competent authority 

awarded him major punishment of dismissal from service.

E. Incorrect. The then RPO Bannu has awarded punishment according to 

. law/rules. His contacts with PO Salah-ud-Din also proved through CDR.

(Copy of CDR is annexed as annexure “A”).

F. Incorrect. All relevant Police officers i.e SHO, MHC etc were summoned by the 

Enquiry Officer alongwith the appellant and cross opportunity was provided.

G. Incorrect. The appellant was properly charge sheeted based upon statement of 

allegations and properly probed by the enquiry officer, the allegations were 

proved and the competent authority awarded him major punishment of 

dismissal from service,

H. Incorrect. The appellant was properly charge sheeted based upon statement of 

allegations and properly probed by the enquiry officer according to law/rules in 

light of all connected evidence. The appellant was provided opportunity of 

personal hearing for self defense but he failed to rebut the allegations leveled 

against him.

I. Incorrect. All charges were thoroughly investigated by the Enquiry Officer. On 

question by the Enquiry Officer during cross examination about CD-70 

Motorcycle given to him by Sher Aslam (Narcotics Peddlers), the appellant lip 

tightened and has no defence about his innocence. The competent authority 

has also confirmed the charges through secret sources and when the charges 

established after , that he was awarded major punishment of dismissal from 

service.

J. Incorrect. The then RPO Bannu has awarded punishment according to 

law/rules. His connections with PO Salah-ud-Din also proved through CDR,

K. Incorrect. He was awarded punishment according to law/rules.

L As replied in above Para.

2 A '
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M. Incorrect. The inquiry officer properly probed the matter, recorded statements

of all concerned Police Officials and .CDR also obtained.
/

N. Incorrect. There is no need of issuance of final show cause notice as per Police 

Rules 1975.

O. Incorrect. The appellant was properly charge sheeted based upon statement of 

allegations and properly probed by the Enquiry Officer according to law/rules. 

In light of all connected evidence, the allegations were found proved and the 

competent authority awarded him major punishment of dismissal from service.

P. Incorrect. The Inspector General of Police, KPK is competent /appellate 

authority when a punishment awarded by the Regional Police Officer.

Q. Incorrect. Enquiry report was provided to the appellant and he was extended 

full opportunity of defence.

R. That the respondents also seek permission to raise additional grounds and proof 

at the time of arguments.

Praver:-

Therefore, it most respectfully submitted before this Honourable Service 

Tribunal that the present Service Appeal filed by Ex-ASI Hamza Ali Khan may very 

graciously be dismissed with cost.

rovincial PolRegional Police Officer, 
-Bannu Region, Bannu 

(Respondent No.2)

icer,
Khyber Pakhtul^hwa, Peshawar 

(Respondent No. 1)

Distrih P ^ficer.
\ ^annu' 

fResfiwndent No.3)

■ -c;
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.619/2016

Hamza Ali Khan, Ex-ASI 
PS Ghazni Khel,
Lakki Marwat Appellant

Versus

The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

Respondents

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. Muhammad Farooq Khan, Inspector Legal, is hereby authorized to 

appear before the Honourable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar on 

behalf of the Provincial Police Officer, KPK 8: Others in the above cited Appeal.

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the

present Petition.

Provincial Police 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 

Respondent No.1

Disti^t Officer 
/ Bannu 

^/Respondent No.3

Regional Police Officer 
-Bannu Region, Bannu 

Respondent No.2

k rl


